

PS&E JOB NO : 10C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008144 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3601  
 HWY : SR 161  
 TITLE : SR 161  
 MASHEL RIVER BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR AND SLOPE REPAIR  
 10C505  
 PROJECT : , ER-0902(252), ER-0902(331)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW	BCI CONTRACTING, INC. 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR	TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC 5211 NE 88TH ST
PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486	PORTLAND OR 972254933	VANCOUVER WA 986650931
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100762

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-16.53 %		41.90 %			66.94 %
			119,800.00	100,000.00	-19,800.00	170,000.00	50,200.00		200,000.00	80,200.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.1000	ACRE	6,000.0000	10,000.0000	66.67 %	8,000.0000	33.33 %		5,616.0000	-6.40 %
			6,600.00	11,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	2,200.00		6,177.60	-422.40
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	250.0000	-37.50 %	4,500.0000	1,025.00 %		1,680.0000	320.00 %
			400.00	250.00	-150.00	4,500.00	4,100.00		1,680.00	1,280.00
4	REMOVING WATER-FILLED BARRIER									
	100.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	20.0000	300.00 %		12.9600	159.20 %
			500.00	800.00	300.00	2,000.00	1,500.00		1,296.00	796.00
5	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00			100,000.00	
GRADING										
6	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - SCOUR POOL INCL. HAUL									
	3240.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	17.0000	70.00 %	30.0000	200.00 %		11.9000	19.00 %
			32,400.00	55,080.00	22,680.00	97,200.00	64,800.00		38,556.00	6,156.00
7	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - BRLS INCL. HAUL									
	1650.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	17.0000	112.50 %	30.0000	275.00 %		16.5000	106.25 %
			13,200.00	28,050.00	14,850.00	49,500.00	36,300.00		27,225.00	14,025.00
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	670.0000	TON	26.0000	14.0000	-46.15 %	40.0000	53.85 %		23.5000	-9.62 %
			17,420.00	9,380.00	-8,040.00	26,800.00	9,380.00		15,745.00	-1,675.00
DRAINAGE										
9	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	15.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %		21.6000	-46.00 %
			600.00	450.00	-150.00	450.00	-150.00		324.00	-276.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008144 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3601  
 HWY : SR 161  
 TITLE : SR 161  
 MASHEL RIVER BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR AND SLOPE REPAIR  
 10C505  
 PROJECT : , ER-0902(252), ER-0902(331)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW	BCI CONTRACTING, INC. 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR	TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC 5211 NE 88TH ST
PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	PORTLAND OR 972254933 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349	VANCOUVER WA 986650931 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100762

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	50.00 % 1,000.00	648.0000 648.00	-67.60 % -1,352.00	
11	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 1480.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 51,800.00	45.0000 66,600.00	28.57 % 14,800.00	80.0000 118,400.00	128.57 % 66,600.00	62.7500 92,870.00	79.29 % 41,070.00	
STORM SEWER										
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 258.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,032.00	2.0000 516.00	-50.00 % -516.00	2.0000 516.00	-50.00 % -516.00	4.5000 1,161.00	12.50 % 129.00	
13	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 40.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,400.00	25.0000 1,000.00	-28.57 % -400.00	80.0000 3,200.00	128.57 % 1,800.00	41.0000 1,640.00	17.14 % 240.00	
14	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 218.0000	L.F.	45.0000 9,810.00	40.0000 8,720.00	-11.11 % -1,090.00	90.0000 19,620.00	100.00 % 9,810.00	35.5000 7,739.00	-21.11 % -2,071.00	
STRUCTURE										
15	BANK ROUGHENING LOG STRUCTURES L.S.		350,120.00	240,000.00	-31.45 % -110,120.00	350,000.00	-120.00	609,500.00	259,380.00	
16	SHAFT - 36 IN. DIAMETER 1365.0000	L.F.	265.0000 361,725.00	190.0000 259,350.00	-28.30 % -102,375.00	120.0000 163,800.00	-54.72 % -197,925.00	91.0000 124,215.00	-65.66 % -237,510.00	
17	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 140.0000	L.F.	850.0000 119,000.00	200.0000 28,000.00	-76.47 % -91,000.00	200.0000 28,000.00	-76.47 % -91,000.00	909.0000 127,260.00	6.94 % 8,260.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008144 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3601  
 HWY : SR 161  
 TITLE : SR 161  
 MASHEL RIVER BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR AND SLOPE REPAIR  
 10C505  
 PROJECT : , ER-0902(252), ER-0902(331)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW	BCI CONTRACTING, INC. 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR	TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC 5211 NE 88TH ST
PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	PORTLAND OR 972254933 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349	VANCOUVER WA 986650931 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100762

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE									
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
	L.S.			228.23 %		-23.41 %		128.67 %	
			45,700.00	104,300.00	150,000.00	-10,700.00	104,500.00	58,800.00	
SURFACING									
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	90.0000 TON		45.0000	-46.67 %	24.0000	-22.22 %	33.1500	-26.33 %	
			4,050.00	-1,890.00	2,160.00	-900.00	2,983.50	-1,066.50	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
20	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	10.0000 TON		200.0000	50.00 %	300.0000	0.00 %	287.0000	43.50 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	2,870.00	870.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
21	TEMPORARY DIVERSION DAM								
	600.0000 L.F.		134.0000	11.94 %	150.0000	-40.30 %	70.0000	-47.76 %	
			80,400.00	9,600.00	90,000.00	-32,400.00	42,000.00	-38,400.00	
22	TURBID WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM								
	L.S.			38.52 %		-73.68 %		-7.84 %	
			72,190.00	27,810.00	100,000.00	-53,190.00	66,528.00	-5,662.00	
23	TURBID WATER MANAGEMENT - OPERATION								
	400.0000 HR		40.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	375.00 %	69.0000	72.50 %	
			16,000.00	-8,000.00	8,000.00	60,000.00	27,600.00	11,600.00	
24	TEMPORARY FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN								
	340.0000 L.F.		40.0000	-37.50 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	33.5000	-16.25 %	
			13,600.00	-5,100.00	8,500.00	-6,800.00	11,390.00	-2,210.00	
25	ESC LEAD								
	60.0000 DAY		100.0000	150.00 %	250.0000	-10.00 %	600.0000	500.00 %	
			6,000.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	-600.00	36,000.00	30,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008144 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3601  
 HWY : SR 161  
 TITLE : SR 161  
 MASHEL RIVER BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR AND SLOPE REPAIR  
 10C505  
 PROJECT : , ER-0902(252), ER-0902(331)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW	BCI CONTRACTING, INC. 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR	TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC 5211 NE 88TH ST
PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	PORTLAND OR 972254933 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349	VANCOUVER WA 986650931 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100762

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
26	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	930.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	3.0000	-14.29 %	4.0000	14.29 %	7.0000	100.00 %	
			3,255.00	2,790.00	-465.00	3,720.00	465.00	6,510.00	3,255.00	
27	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	310.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	6.0000	-33.33 %	8.0000	-11.11 %	11.0000	22.22 %	
			2,790.00	1,860.00	-930.00	2,480.00	-310.00	3,410.00	620.00	
28	INLET PROTECTION									
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	60.0000	-60.00 %	40.0000	-73.33 %	162.0000	8.00 %	
			150.00	60.00	-90.00	40.00	-110.00	162.00	12.00	
29	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	440.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	14.5000	-3.33 %	
			6,600.00	7,920.00	1,320.00	4,400.00	-2,200.00	6,380.00	-220.00	
30	STREET CLEANING									
	100.0000	HR	120.0000	125.0000	4.17 %	95.0000	-20.83 %	115.5000	-3.75 %	
			12,000.00	12,500.00	500.00	9,500.00	-2,500.00	11,550.00	-450.00	
31	SILT FENCE									
	150.0000	L.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	6.5000	-35.00 %	
			1,500.00	600.00	-900.00	450.00	-1,050.00	975.00	-525.00	
32	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			94,000.00	94,000.00		94,000.00		94,000.00		
33	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	3.0000	ACRE	450.0000	1,000.0000	122.22 %	900.0000	100.00 %	972.0000	116.00 %	
			1,350.00	3,000.00	1,650.00	2,700.00	1,350.00	2,916.00	1,566.00	
34	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.4000	ACRE	1,800.0000	1,700.0000	-5.56 %	2,500.0000	38.89 %	1,745.0000	-3.06 %	
			2,520.00	2,380.00	-140.00	3,500.00	980.00	2,443.00	-77.00	
35	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	1080.0000	C.Y.	33.0000	31.0000	-6.06 %	30.0000	-9.09 %	26.5000	-19.70 %	
			35,640.00	33,480.00	-2,160.00	32,400.00	-3,240.00	28,620.00	-7,020.00	
36	PSIPE TREES 1 GAL.									
	30.0000	EACH	14.0000	9.0000	-35.71 %	11.0000	-21.43 %	9.2500	-33.93 %	
			420.00	270.00	-150.00	330.00	-90.00	277.50	-142.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008144 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3601  
 HWY : SR 161  
 TITLE : SR 161  
 MASHEL RIVER BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR AND SLOPE REPAIR  
 10C505  
 PROJECT : , ER-0902(252), ER-0902(331)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW	BCI CONTRACTING, INC. 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR	TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC 5211 NE 88TH ST
PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	PORTLAND OR 972254933 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349	VANCOUVER WA 986650931 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100762

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
37	PSIPE TREES 2 GAL. 27.0000	EACH	21.0000 567.00	14.0000 378.00	-33.33 % -189.00	17.0000 459.00	-19.05 % -108.00	14.5000 391.50	-30.95 % -175.50	
38	PSIPE SHRUBS 1 GAL. (3 FT. O.C.) 2432.0000	EACH	9.0000 21,888.00	8.0000 19,456.00	-11.11 % -2,432.00	11.0000 26,752.00	22.22 % 4,864.00	8.0000 19,456.00	-11.11 % -2,432.00	
39	PSIPE SHRUBS 1 GAL. (2 FT. O.C.) 1333.0000	EACH	9.0000 11,997.00	8.0000 10,664.00	-11.11 % -1,333.00	9.0000 11,997.00	0.00 % 0.00	8.0000 10,664.00	-11.11 % -1,333.00	
40	PSIPE LOG JAM PLANT MIX (2' O.C.) 1333.0000	EACH	5.0000 6,665.00	5.0000 6,665.00	0.00 % 0.00	8.0000 10,664.00	60.00 % 3,999.00	4.0000 5,332.00	-20.00 % -1,333.00	
41	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00 %	10,500.00	0.00 %	10,500.00	0.00 %	
42	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00 %	10,500.00	0.00 %	10,500.00	0.00 %	
43	FASCINES 192.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,880.00	11.0000 2,112.00	-26.67 % -768.00	15.0000 2,880.00	0.00 % 0.00	10.0000 1,920.00	-33.33 % -960.00	
44	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 268.0000	C.Y.	38.0000 10,184.00	30.0000 8,040.00	-21.05 % -2,144.00	30.0000 8,040.00	-21.05 % -2,144.00	31.0000 8,308.00	-18.42 % -1,876.00	
45	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 940.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,820.00	2.0000 1,880.00	-33.33 % -940.00	2.0000 1,880.00	-33.33 % -940.00	9.0000 8,460.00	200.00 % 5,640.00	
TRAFFIC										
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 212.5000	L.F.	24.0000 5,100.00	22.0000 4,675.00	-8.33 % -425.00	24.0000 5,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	40.0000 8,500.00	66.67 % 3,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008144 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3601  
 HWY : SR 161  
 TITLE : SR 161  
 MASHEL RIVER BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR AND SLOPE REPAIR  
 10C505  
 PROJECT : , ER-0902(252), ER-0902(331)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW	BCI CONTRACTING, INC. 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR	TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC 5211 NE 88TH ST
PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	PORTLAND OR 972254933 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349	VANCOUVER WA 986650931 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100762

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,100.0000	-30.00 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	3,017.0000	0.57 %	
			6,000.00	4,200.00	-1,800.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	6,034.00	34.00	
48	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	3.0000	EACH	50.0000	150.0000	200.00 %	300.0000	500.00 %	235.0000	370.00 %	
			150.00	450.00	300.00	900.00	750.00	705.00	555.00	
49	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-24.24 %		-82.95 %		93.51 %	
			52,800.00	40,000.00	-12,800.00	9,000.00	-43,800.00	102,175.00	49,375.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
50	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		40.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	
51	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	150.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	5.0000	-58.33 %	30.0000	150.00 %	215.0000	1,691.67 %	
			1,800.00	750.00	-1,050.00	4,500.00	2,700.00	32,250.00	30,450.00	
52	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	1360.0000	S.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	0.7000	-30.00 %	14.0000	1,300.00 %	
			1,360.00	1,360.00	0.00	952.00	-408.00	19,040.00	17,680.00	
53	FLOW FILL PIPE									
	1.8000	C.Y.	200.0000	1,000.0000	400.00 %	400.0000	100.00 %	81.0000	-59.50 %	
			360.00	1,800.00	1,440.00	720.00	360.00	145.80	-214.20	
54	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING - BRLS & ROADWAY									
		L.S.			-40.00 %		-27.50 %		-40.50 %	
			20,000.00	12,000.00	-8,000.00	14,500.00	-5,500.00	11,900.00	-8,100.00	
55	TEMPORARY ELECTRIC FENCE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
56	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,000.0000	-33.33 %	6,500.0000	116.67 %	7,020.0000	134.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	6,500.00	3,500.00	7,020.00	4,020.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/13/2011

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 09:30

PS&E JOB NO : 10C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008144 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3601  
 HWY : SR 161  
 TITLE : SR 161  
 MASHSEL RIVER BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR AND SLOPE REPAIR  
 10C505  
 PROJECT : , ER-0902(252), ER-0902(331)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. BCI CONTRACTING, INC. TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC  
 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR 5211 NE 88TH ST  
 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 PORTLAND OR 972254933 VANCOUVER WA 986650931  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100762

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
57	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			19,000.00	19,000.00		19,000.00		19,000.00		
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
60	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
61	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-80.00 %		80.00 %			200.00 %
			2,500.00	500.00	-2,000.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	
62	TEMPORARY ACCESS PLAN									
		L.S.			-80.00 %		-40.00 %			40.00 %
			2,500.00	500.00	-2,000.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,788,546.00</u>	<u>\$1,612,149.00</u>	<u>-9.86%</u>	<u>\$1,658,503.00</u>	<u>-7.27%</u>	<u>\$2,110,455.90</u>	<u>18.00%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,788,546.00</u>	<u>\$1,612,149.00</u>	<u>-9.86%</u>	<u>\$1,658,503.00</u>	<u>-7.27%</u>	<u>\$2,110,455.90</u>	<u>18.00%</u>	